PRINTED: 06/13/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

02/1/2/	S FOR WIEDICARE &	VIEDICAID SERVICES	T			
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435083	B. WING _		C 05/31/2024	
NAME OF D	DOMEST OF SHEET IES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/01/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2421 YORKSHIRE DR		
THE NEIG	HBORHOODS AT BROO	KVIEW		BROOKINGS, SD 57006		
						-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		BE COMPLETION	N
F 000	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 5/29/24 through 5/31/ Brookview was found following requirement A complaint health su CFR Part 483, Subpa Term Care facilities w	h survey for compliance, Subpart B, requirements acilities was conducted from 24. The Neighborhoods at not in compliance with the s: F725, F812, and F880. Invey for compliance with 42 art B, requirements for Long as conducted from 5/29/24	FO	00		
	of Care. The Neighbor found in compliance. Sufficient Nursing State CFR(s): 483.35(a)(1) § 483.35(a) Sufficient The facility must have the appropriate comp provide nursing and resident safety and at practicable physical, well-being of each resident assessments and considering their diagnoses of the facil accordance with the fat § 483.70(e). § 483.35(a)(1) The facil by sufficient numbers types of personnel or nursing care to all resident care plans: (i) Except when waive this section, licensed	Staff. sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to elated services to assure stain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care number, acuity and ity's resident population in acility assessment required cility must provide services of each of the following a 24-hour basis to provide sidents in accordance with	F 7.	1. All residents have the pote to be affected. 2. Corrective action to be takwill include re-education of a that are able to answer call I Education provided will incluimportance of timely assistanticipating resident needs to reduce calls for assistance areminder of our goal of answering call lights within find minutes. DON or designee with staff weekly to disting the call light report for each Neighborhood. In addition, the light report will be sent to all weekly for review. The report also be discussed at the mon Neighborhood meetings. Education will be provided bully 3rd.	ren 7/15/24 Ill staff ights. de the nce, o and a ve vill cuss he call staff t will nthly	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	BUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	-U	TITLE	(X6) DATE	_

Administrator

6/20/24

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Versions Desdet 2 8 2024 FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous

Event ID: 4Z2M11

Facility ID: 0011

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 12

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		40,000	D MANG			l	c
		435083	B. WING_			05/	31/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				24	421 YORKSHIRE DR		
THE NEIG	HBORHOODS AT BROO	KVIEW		BROOKINGS, SD 57006			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From page 1 limited to nurse aides. §483.35(a)(2) Except when waived under paragraph (e) of this section, the facility must designate a licensed nurse to serve as a charge		F 7	25	3. DON or designee will audit 5		
					random resident call lights weel for 2 months and then monthly 3 months. DON or designee wil	for	
					bring results to the QAPI meetir for further review and		
	nurse on each tour of	_			recommendation to conitnue or		
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:				discontinue.		
		n, interview, and call light					
	log report review, the provider failed to ensure call						
		promptly for one of two					
	sampled residents (29) who used the call light to						
	alert staff of assistance	e needs. Findings include:					
	1. Observation and in p.m. with resident 29	terview on 5/29/24 at 3:55					
	l 1.*	waited for over an hour on a					
		ast few months for staff to					
	respond to her call lig						
	2. Interview on 5/30/2	·					
	*They had budgeted t	ding call light times revealed: to replace the call light					
	system next year. *It took more delibera	te review to utilize the					
		of the age of the system.					
	*He was not sure if th	ey could determine staff					
	response times for inc	dividual room call lights.					
		4 at 8:32 a.m. with director					
		g call light times revealed:					
	lights within an average	ff to have answered call					
		ge or rive minutes. he requested rooms call					
	light times.						
		rery labor-intensive to review					
	call light response tim	es by individual rooms.					
	4. Review of resident 29's call light report from						

PRINTED: 06/13/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		405000	B. WING			l .	C
		435083	D. WING			05/	31/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S.	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NEIO	UDADUAADS AT BROOK	VV/ICM		24	121 YORKSHIRE DR		
THE NEIG	HBORHOODS AT BROO	KAIEAA		В	ROOKINGS, SD 57006		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	K	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		DEFICIENCY)		
			+	_			
E 70E	0 of d F	. 2		705			
F 725	Continued From page		F /	725			
	3/1/24 to 5/30/24 reve						
		when over 20 minutes had					
		responded to her call light.					
		response wait time was					
	one hour and 21 minu	ites.					
	E Intonious on E/21/2	4 at 1:12 p.m. with certified					
	5. Interview on 5/31/2	egarding call lights revealed:					
		ie that notified him when a					
	call light was activated						
		otified when a call light was					
	answered.	offied when a can light was					
		wer all call lights within five					
	minutes.	wer all oall lights within live					
	minutes.						
	6 Interview on 5/31/2	4 at 2:33 p.m. with nursing					
		call light times revealed:					
		rage less than five minutes					
	for call lights to be an						
		ght times during monthly					
	quality assurance me						
	*If they noticed an iss	ue, they would have					
	reviewed call light res	ponse times more closely.					
	7. Interview on 5/31/2	4 at 3:18 p.m. with the DON					
	B regarding the qualit						
		ment (QAPI) program and					
	call light response tim						
	*The QAPI committee						
	*The medical director						
		ance improvement plan					
	(PIP) in place for call						
		e emailed to administration					
	weekly for review.	ee 1					
		ff to answer a resident's call					
	light within 5 minutes.						
		impiled by resident room but					
		ually for an average time to					
	be calculated.						
	*They have had probl	ems with the current call					

Facility ID: 0011

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		435083	B. WING_			05/	31/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	KVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2421 YORKSHIRE DR BROOKINGS, SD 57006			V 172324
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	A call light policy was B stated they did not Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)() §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - \$483.60(i)(1) - Procurapproved or consider state or local authorit (i) This may include firom local producers, and local laws or reg (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to a safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming food \$483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accordant standards for food set This REQUIREMENT by:	requested on 5/31/24 DON have a call light policy. tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2) by requirements. re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, ies. bod items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. It is not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices. It is not preclude residents is not procured by the facility prepare, distribute and ance with professional rivice safety. The is not met as evidenced on, interview, expiration date and policy review, the prely label and store:		812	1. All residents have the potenti affected. 2. Corrective action will consist re-education for all dietary staff nursing staff who have access thousehold kitchens. Re-educati will include reviewing the update Sanitation in Food Handling Standard Operation Procedure direct observation of understand expiration dates and proper labe of opened food items. The upd SOP will include adding procedifood storage and discarding of food items. 3. Dietary manager or designee audit 5 random refridgerators wifor 4 weeks and then monthly formonths to ensure all items are discarded. Dietary manager or designee will bring results to the meeting for further review and recommendation to continue or discontinue.	of and o the on ed and ding eling ated ures for expired will eekly or 4 lated	7/15/24
	cooler. Findings include:	f one main kitchen walk-in oterview on 5/30/24 at 9:14					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435083	B. WING		C 05/31/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIES	₹		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE NEIGHBORHOODS AT B	ROOKVIEW		2421 YORKSHIRE DR BROOKINGS, SD 57006		
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
the Ash Boulevar revealed: *A side-by-side recartons on the to *A grape juice ca 5/17/24 and 5/24 *Food service wo was when the ca -The second date expiration date o -Sometimes the j -She would taste good before service worker F -She agreed the 2. Interview on 5/2 service worker F -She would taste good before service worker F -She would taste good before service worker F -She agreed the -She agreed the -She agreed the -She would taste good before service worker F -She would taste good before service worker F -She agreed the -She worker F -S	and food service worker E in and neighborhood kitchenette efrigerator with several fruit juice p two shelves. Into in the refrigerator was dated 1/24. In the carton is considered the room was opened. In on the carton is considered the roce it was opened. In it was opened. In it is still good after one week. The juice to ensure it was still ring it if it was after the expiration grape juice was expired. In any food or beverage product, the on it so they know when it was seven days and write that date the expiration date. In and food service worker G in heighborhood kitchenette In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In and food service worker G in heighborhood kitchenette In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In and food service worker G in heighborhood kitchenette In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In and food service worker G in heighborhood kitchenette In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In and food service worker G in heighborhood kitchenette In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves. In any food or beveral fruit juice p two shelves.	F 81			

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435083	B. WING_			05/31/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HBORHOODS AT BROO	KVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2421 YORKSHIRE DR BROOKINGS, SD 57006				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 812	date. *She agreed the carte juice had expired and away. 4. Observation on 5/3 walk-in cooler in the range of wrapped in plastic cliii *A package of bacon wrap dated 5/2 and 5 *Three unopened gall best by date of 5/29/2 5. Interview on 5/31/2 and food supervisor for evealed: *They had an expiration follow for the expiration beverage items once *The cheat sheet was *She thought the smo categorized with parm 30 days after it was on the seven days past the blabelShe went into the malbablShe went into the malbablShe was nothing on milk was good for seven days past the blabelShe would have explored items when open date. *She would have explored items when open dexpiration dates on the *She agreed staff should have agreed staff sh	arded after the expiration ons of grape juice and apple should have been thrown 60/24 at 2:02 p.m. in the main kitchen revealed: smoked gouda cheese ng wrap dated 5/1 and 5/15. bits wrapped in plastic cling //22. lons of vitamin D milk with a 24. 24 at 1:41 p.m. with nutrition on date cheat sheet to on dates for food and opened. s not all-inclusive. oked gouda cheese was mesan cheese and expired pened. gallons of milk had another best by date according to the ain kitchen walk-in cooler. f milk label. In the label that indicated wen days past the best by ected staff to have labeled ned and to have followed the	F8	12				

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					l		
		435083	B. WING _		05/	31/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HBORHOODS AT BROO	KVIEW	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2421 YORKSHIRE DR BROOKINGS, SD 57006				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TION SHOULD BE COMP THE APPROPRIATE		
	past their expiration of discarded. 6. Review of the provided the cheat sheet review of the provided the past date on package with the provided the provided the provided the provided the provided the provided the past date of the provided the past date of the past date of the provided the past date of the pas	cartons and bacon bits were late and should have been deer's 3/22/21 Expiration ealed: e on package, up to 7 days of the compackage, up to 7 days of the compackage, and the compackage of the c	F8				

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION IN IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435083	B. WING_				31/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HBORHOODS AT BROO		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2421 YORKSHIRE DR BROOKINGS, SD 57006			1 03/	5172024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	program. The facility must esta and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syste reporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based us conducted according accepted national states §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveit possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whom communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trant to be followed to prevent (iv)When and how is communicable disease resident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected sli	blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements: em for preventing, identifying, ag, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards; a standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, Illance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other; m possible incidents of se or infections should be used for a troot limited to:	F&	880	1. All residents have the potenti be affected. 2. Corrective action will consist re-education for all staff that hal linens and all staff that provide catheter care. Education will increviewing linen handling Standa Operating Procedure, teach back(which means to have the employee explain the informatic and listen critically for errors in understanding), and direct observation of understanding linen handling Standard Operating Procedure. addition, re-education will include reviewing catheter care Standard Operating Procedure and Infect Control Program that contains hygiene methods, teach back, addirect observation of understand the Standard Operating Proced The education will be provided 13rd. Proactive ICAR was complon 6/20/24. CDC Project Firstling training was also completed on 6/20/24. 3. Infection Preventionist or deswill audit 5 random Neighborhoc compliance with linen transfer eweek for 4 weeks and then morfor 3 months. Infection Prevention designee will audit 5 catheter weekly for 4 weeks and then morfor 3 months. Infection Prevention designee will bring results to QAPI meeting for further review recommendation to continue or discontinue.	of ndle lude and on back ervation le lude and lude and lude lude lude lude lude lude lude lud	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435083	B. WNG _			05/3	1/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2421 YORKSHIRE DR BROOKINGS, SD 57006			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	by staff involved in dir §483.80(a)(4) A syste identified under the facorrective actions take §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual reverse facility will conduct IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT by: A. Based on observation review, the provider facility will conduct IPCP and in the provider facility will conduct IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT by: A. Based on observation and in the provider facility will conduct in the provider facility one of two resicut in the provider facility of the provider fa	ne disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. Im for recording incidents cility's IPCP and the en by the facility. Ite, store, process, and to prevent the spread of the program, as necessary. Ite is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and policy ailed to ensure appropriate ygiene had been performed dents (44) observed sonal care by certified A) J. Iterview on 5/30/24 at 8:35 or resident 44 by CNA J. In and gloves on when the dent 44's room. In and she: In and bedding,	F	380			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG		COMPLETED		
		435083	B. WING_			05/31/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OKVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 2421 YORKSHIRE DR BROOKINGS, SD 57006)E			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	-Stated she cleanse no-rinse soap and wentrance of the cath -Removed the reside buttocks and rectum *With those same glithe bathroom, opened times, and removed from the cabinetApplied the skin crebuttocks, removed the tand put a clean glow without washing her on her right handShe did not remove handShe then put lotion both gloves. 2. Interview on 5/31, of nursing (DON) Buse and lack of hands and lack of hands should have washed sanitizer before she she had removed glither and hygiene: -Was the single mospreventing the spread transient microcontamination infected, colonized produces.	d around the catheter with rater, and cleansed only at the eter tubing. ent's brief and cleansed her with wet wipes. oved hands she walked to ed and closed a cabinet two a clean brief and skin cream eam on the resident's he glove from her right hand, and hand she put a clean glove the soiled glove from her left on her legs, and removed the tagent of the put and the put a clean glove de the soiled glove from her left on her legs, and removed the tagent of the put and the put gloves on, and after oves. Invider's October 2013 gram policy regarding hand set important method of ead of infection. In inclination and inorganic materials,	F	880				

PRINTED: 06/13/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	III.	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435083	B. WING_		<u></u>		31/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	KVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 2421 YORKSHIRE DR BROOKINGS, SD 5700					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORR	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
F 880	hygiene. *Care givers should p-Before and after conenvironmentAfter contact with a s-After removing glove protective gear. *Alcohol-based hand used in conjunction with esole source of hair B. Based on observative review, the provider for clean laundry had been to resident's rooms by observed during laun-Findings include: 1. Observation and in a.m. with CNA J while a laundry cart reveale *The cart had a place hangers. *The cart was not consist of contamination. *CNA J stated she had over two years and his the laundry was to haw as in the hallway. 2. Interview on 5/31/2 regarding covering the delivering the laundry it, and sometimes the did not know the	perform hand hygiene: tact with the patient or source of microorganisms. es, masks, or other sanitizer should have been with soap and water and not and hygiene. tion, interview, and policy gailed to ensure residents' en covered when delivered by one of one CNA (J) dry pass. Interview on 5/31/24 at 9:30 e walking down Elm hall with ed: et to hang clothing on wered and left the laundry at and worked for the provider for and never heard anyone state and ever heard anyone sta	F	380					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

EVENT-ID: 4Z2M14

JUN 2 8 2024

SD D-ri-OLC

Facility ID: 0011

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		435083	B. WING			l	C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433003	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	31/2024
	HBORHOODS AT BROO	L//IEW		24	421 YORKSHIRE DR		
THE NEIG	HBORHOODS AT BROO	VAICAA		В	ROOKINGS, SD 57006		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	covered. 4. Review of the provinfection Control Prace *Staff could use a cle and would leave the ensure appropriate hat *If the carts were not away from their unifocontaminate the clean	ider's revised March 2024 ctices policy revealed: an cart to deliver laundry cart outside of the room to and hygiene. used staff will carry laundry rms so it did not	F	880			

PRINTED: 06/13/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435083	B. WING_			05/	31/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE NEIGHBORHOODS AT BROOKVIEW				24	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 321 YORKSHIRE DR ROOKINGS, SD 57006		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w through 5/31/24. The Brookview was found	in compliance.	E	000	TITLE		(X6) DATE
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Administrator 6/20/2							

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If periodencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions O solete

Even ID: 4Z2M11

Facility ID: 0011

PRINTED: 06/13/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435083	B. WING_	1 00				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE NEIG	HBORHOODS AT BROO	KVIEW			ROOKINGS, SD 57006		£(,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	Life Safety Code (LSC occupancy) was cond	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care lucted on 5/29/24. The	ΚC	000				
	compliance with 42 C for Long Term Care F The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing	the requirements of the health care occupancies						
	upon correction of the deficiency identified at K211 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. Means of Egress - General CFR(s): NFPA 101		K2	211	All residents have the potential to affected in Ash and Oak lane. Concrete will be fixed to provide pathway free of hazards and a leve	а	7/15/24	
	Means of Egress - General Aisles, passageways, corridors, exit discharges, exit locations, and accesses are in accordance with Chapter 7, and the means of egress is continuously maintained free of all obstructions to full use in case of emergency, unless modified by 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.11. 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the provider failed to maintain egress paths free of hazards for 2 of 15 exits (north exit of Ash Boulevard and the north exit of Oak Lane). Findings include: 1. Observation at 12.29 p.m. on 5/29/24 revealed				walkway. 3. Administrator or designee will audit ways weekly for 1 month and then mor for 3 months. Administrator or designe will bring the results of the audits to the QAPI meeting for further review and recommendations to continue or discontinue.			
1	of egress greater than	rupt level change in the path						
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

remy Klinkhammer

Administrator

6/20/24

deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made wait and plans of correction is requisite to continued program participation. program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435083	B. WING_		05	/29/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE NEIGHBORHOODS AT BROOKVIEW				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2421 YORKSHIRE DR BROOKINGS, SD 57006			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 211	had deteriorated cond nominally level walking egress. LSC 7.1.6.3(2) Interview with the envature as the same time as the same time as the conditions. He is not been made aware	the north exit of Oak Lane crete creating a less than a surface in the path of 1) vironmental services director he observations confirmed stated he was new and had a of those conditions.	K	211			

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING 05/31/2024 10600 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2421 YORKSHIRE DRIVE THE NEIGHBORHOODS AT BROOKVIEW **BROOKINGS, SD 57006** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 5/29/24 through 5/31/24. The Neighborhoods at Brookview was found in compliance. LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE (X6) DATE TITLE eremy Klinkhammer

South Dakota Department of Health

STATE FORM

JUN 2 0 2024 SD DCH-OLC Administrator

X\$3E11

6/20/24

If continuation sheet 1 of 1